
GOVERNMENT OF  JAMMU AND KASHMIR 

DIRECTORATE OF FLORICULTURE, PARKS & GARDENS, JAMMU 

24 C/ C GANDHI   NAGAR,  JAMMU.  e-mail floriculturejammu@gmail.com Tel.2435121. 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER  

 
e-NIT No. 04/2021-22/Floriculture Department Jammu Dated:- 12.07.2021.   

Director, Deptt. Of Floriculture, Parks & Gardens 24 C/ C GANDHI   NAGAR, JAMMU on 

behalf of Lieutenant Governor of Union Territory of J&K  invites Tenders by e-Tendering mode 

from the interested parties/ persons for Privatization of Entry Ticketing System in New 

Jakhani Park Udhampur  for a period of one year from the date of issue of allotment. 

S.No Name of the 
Contract 

Minimum 
Reserve bid  

Value of 
Security 
Deposit 

Cost of 
Tender 

Document 

Period of 
Contract 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1. 

Privatization 
of Entry 
Ticketing 
System in 
New Jakhani 
Park 
Udhampur 

8,26,650/- 
( 

Lakh Thirty 
Twenty Six 

Thousand  Six 
hundred and 

Fifty  
only) 

82,665/- 
(Eighty two 

thousand  Six 
hundred and 

sixty five only) 

   Rs.1500/-    
(Non-

refundable) 

One year from 
the date of issue 

of allotment  

  

1. The Bidding documents can be downloaded from the website http://jktenders.gov.in from 

1000 Hrs on 13.07.2021  to 02.08.2021 upto 1630 Hrs. 

2. The Bid shall be deposited in electronic format on the website http://jktenders.gov.in from 

1000 Hrs on 13.07.2021  to 02.08.2021 upto 1630 Hrs. 

3. Technical bids of bidders shall be opened online in the office of Director Department of 

Floriculture, Parks & Gardens 24 C/C Gandhi Nagar Jammu on 03.08.2021 at 1400 

Hrs.                                          

4. Bid documents can be seen at and downloaded from the website http://jktenders.gov.in Bid 

documents contain qualifying criteria for bidder, conditions and other details.  

5. The intending bidders are strongly advised to inspect the Garden before bidding. 

6. The security deposit money exceeding 2% shall be adjustable towards approved bid 

amount in favour of the successful bidders. The CDR’s of the bidders who offer below the 

reserve bid shall be forfeited. 

7. Bids must be accompanied by CDR/FDR and cost of tender Document as specified in 

column 4 & 5 of the table payable at Jammu pledged in favour of Accounts officer, 

Directorate of Floriculture, Parks & Gardens 24 C/C Gandhi Nagar Jammu. CDR/FDR 

shall have to be valid for one year (12 Months). The cost of downloaded tender documents 

shall be paid in form of DD payable in favour of Accounts officer, Directorate of 

Floriculture, Parks & Gardens 24 C/C Gandhi Nagar Jammu. 

8. Cost of tender document should also be uploaded online along with requisite Treasury 

Challan/ receipt under Receipt Head 0406- Forestry & Wild life. 

9. The rates chargeable by the successful tenderer for different categories from the public 

inclusive of GST are given here under. 

A.) Adults                                                                              Rs. 24/- (Rupees twenty four only) per   

                                                                                                       head(Rs.20+18% GST)  

B.) Children below 12 years of age                                     Rs.12/- (Rupees twelve only)per   

                                                                                                                                               head(Rs.10+18% GST) 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                     

10. Bids will be opened online in the office of the Director Department of Floriculture, Parks 

& Gardens 24 C/C Gandhi Nagar Jammu. .In case of any eventuality, the date of opening 

will be considered on any other convenient working day. 

11. Bidders should get ready with the hard copies of cost of documents & EMD as specified in 

the tender documents. The hard copies of the bids shall be obtained from the bidder who is 

declared as L1 after opening of financial bids. 

12. The details of cost of documents EMD specified in the tender documents should be the 

same as submitted online (scanned copies) otherwise bid will not be accepted. 

Special Conditions:- 

1. The tender shall be accompanied with 10% of tendered cost as CDR money pledged to 

Accounts Officer, Directorate of Floriculture, Parks & Gardens, Jammu. However, the 

amount will be adjustable against bid money in favour of successful bidder after depositing 

2% of approved bid by the successful contractor in the shape of CDR. 

2. The detailed terms and conditions can be obtained from this Directorate on any working 

day during office hour and also through Departmental website www.dfj.jk.gov.in. 

 

      Sd/- 
                                                                                                        DIRECTOR, 

No: - DFJ/GS/1381-92                                                                  Department of Floriculture, 
Dated: - 13.07.2021.                     Parks & Gardens 

Jammu.                                                                                                      
 
Copy to the:- 

1. Commissioner/ Secretary to Govt. Floriculture Parks & Gardens Department Civil Sectt. 
Srinagar for favour of information please. 

2. Joint Director Information Jammu for information and with the request to publish the above 
e-NIT in three leading News Papers for wide publicity.  

3. Joint Director Information Kashmir for information and with the request to publish the 
above e-NIT in three leading News Papers for wide publicity.  

4. Joint Director, Department of Floriculture, Parks & Gardens Jammu.  
5. Executive Engineer, Department of Floriculture, Parks & Gardens Bagh-e-Bahu Jammu. 
6. Dy. Director, Department of Floriculture, Parks & Gardens Jammu/Samba/Kathua/ Rajouri 

& Poonch. 
7. Dy. Director (Planning) Directorate of Floriculture, Parks & Gardens Jammu. 
8. Landscape Office Department of Floriculture, Parks & Gardens Udhampur, H.Q Shalimar 

Park Katra.  
9. Floriculture Officer Department of Floriculture, Parks & Gardens Jammu. 
10. Floriculture Officer Department of Floriculture, Parks & Gardens I/c Bagh-e-Bhour Jammu. 
11. Asstt. Floriculture Officer,  Department of Floriculture, Parks & Gardens, Udhampur . 
      They will display the above Tender Notice on notice board. 

12. Technical Officer to Director/Floriculture Officer Hqs. (Nodal Officer e-Tendering Process), 
Directorate of Floriculture, Parks & Gardens Jammu for information and putting the 
Tender Notice on website of Floriculture Deptt. 

 
Sd/- 

Accounts Officer, 
Directorate of Floriculture, 

Parks & Gardens 
Jammu.  


